900226712 06/26/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IGP ACQUISITION LLC		09/28/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EARLY MORNING LLC	
Doing Business As:	WEEKS ROSES	
Street Address:	5100 Schenley Place	
City:	Lawrenceburg	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47025	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3239499	HOME RUN
Registration Number:	3800298	EASY DOES IT
Registration Number:	3005499	RABBLE ROUSER
Registration Number:	3109762	EASY-TO-LOVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6265778800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 29001

Address Line 4: Glendale, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 52051/W225

TRADEMARK REEL: 004808 FRAME: 0735 P \$115.00 3239499

900226712

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory S. Lampert
Signature:	/gregory sl lampert/
Date:	06/25/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=W225-Name_EarlyLLC#page1.tif source=W225-Name_EarlyLLC#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004808 FRAME: 0736

Delaware

PAGE :

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "IGP ACQUISITION LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IGP ACQUISITION LLC" TO "EARLY MORNING

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF

SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 6:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

4960267 8100

111051902

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 9060932

DATE: 09-28-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004808 FRAME: 0737

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:23 PM 09/28/2011 FILED 06:10 PM 09/28/2011 SRV 111051902 - 4960267 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ACCURATION OF OF

IGP ACQUISITION LLC
Under Section 18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is IGP Acquisition LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is amended by changing Article FIRST to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Early Morning LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Formation on the 28th day of September, 2011.

K. Niles Kinerk, Manage

378831

· King Charles

TRADEMARK REEL: 004808 FRAME: 0738

RECORDED: 06/26/2012